*DOA

Department of Administration

Purchase & Contract

Statewide Term Contract
680D - Law Enforcement Vehicle
Upfits & Installation Services

Bid Number
Contract Name

Effective Dates

201900311
Law Enforcement Vehicle Upfits & Installation Services

January 1, 2020, through March 31, 2026

Awarded Vendors,
Contacts, &
Delivery/Installation
Schedule

Contract Covers

Contract Type

Contract Items and
Pricing

Loaded into
eProcurement

eProcurement Help
Desk

Applied Concepts Inc. dba Stalker Radar
William H. Titterington | (972) 801-4843
Delivery/Installation: 40 days

B&G Electronics & Communications Inc.
Greg Milligan | (252) 653-3061
Delivery/Installation: 60 days

Dana Safety Supply Inc.
James Panter | (336) 897-4055
Delivery/Installation: 60 days

Global Public Safety LLC
John Dellangelo | (828) 214-0208
Delivery/Installation: 60 days

Utility Associates Inc.
Jeff Aden | (919) 691-8227
Dahlia Blake | (470) 698-3243

Delivery/Installation: 45 days

This contract is intended to cover the state’s normal requirements for law enforcement
vehicle upfits and installation services at a percentage discount off list price and
installation cost per manufacturer.

This is a convenience contract for state agencies, departments, institutions,
universities, community colleges, and non-mandatory entities including public school
systems and local governments.

Please see the Award Information for discounts off list price and installation services
per manufacturer.

Catalogs will be loaded into eProcurement.

(888) 211-7440

Contract Manager

Contract
Attachments

Jack Alspaugh | (984) 236-0268

Dana Safety Supply Inc.
Global Public Safety LLC

STC 680D - Law Enforcement Vehicle Upfits & Installation Services
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mailto:bgelectronics@centurylink.net
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Contract Addenda

STC 680D - Law Enforcement Vehicle Upfits & Installation Services

01/10/2020:
01/17/2020:
01/22/2020:
02/03/2020:
04/27/2020:

05/19/2020:
06/12/2020:
07/21/2020:
12/21/2020:
12/20/2022:

03/22/2023:
09/14/2023:
01/01/2024:
03/15/2024:
09/13/2024:
01/29/2025:
06/17/2025:
10/16/2025:
12/30/2025:

Blac-Rac Manufacturing Inc. line-item catalog loaded

Buckeye Emergency Vehicle Products LLC line-item catalog loaded
WatchGuard Video Inc. line-item catalog loaded

Eight EVP LLC line-item catalog loaded

Applied Concepts Inc. dba Stalker Radar & Utility Associates Inc.
contract addition

Utility Associates Inc. line-item catalog loaded
WatchGuard Video Inc. line-item catalog update
Contract Administrator changed to Jim Blue
Contract Administrator changed to Frank Slifer

Contract expiration corrected to 12/31/2023
Three (3) year initial term with 2 optional renewals

Contract Administrator changed to Contract Manager James Brown
Contract Manager changed to Melissa Pressley

Renewal term exercised; expiration amended to 12/31/2024
Contract Manager changed to Linus Lee

Contract Manager changed to Jonathan Davis

Renewal term exercised; expiration amended to 12/30/2025
Contract Manager changed to Pablo Blackwell

Contract Manager changed to Jack Alspaugh

Contract extended to March 31, 2026

Page 2 of 2



