

## Statewide Term Contract 680D - Law Enforcement Vehicle Upfits & Installation Services

Bid Number	201900311		
Contract Name	Law Enforcement Vehicle Upfits & Installation Services		
Effective Dates	January 1, 2020, through December 30, 2025		
Awarded Vendors, Contacts, & Delivery/Installation Schedule	Applied Concepts Inc. dba Stalker Radar William H. Titterington   (972) 801-4843 Delivery/Installation: 40 days		
	B&G Electronics & Communications Inc.  Greg Milligan   (252) 653-3061  Delivery/Installation: 60 days		
	Blac-Rac Manufacturing Inc.  Eric Haney   (800) 528-8040  Delivery/Installation: 60 days		
	Dana Safety Supply Inc.  James Panter   (336) 897-4055  Delivery/Installation: 60 days		
	Eight EVP LLC  Richard Griffey   (615) 868-1588  Delivery/Installation: 60 days		
	Global Public Safety LLC  John Dellangelo   (828) 214-0208  Delivery/Installation: 60 days		
	Utility Associates Inc.  Jeff Aden   (919) 691-8227  Dahlia Blake   (470) 698-3243  Delivery/Installation: 45 days		
	WatchGuard Video Inc.  Jason Holland   (828) 302-4019  Delivery/Installation: 90 days		
Contract Covers	This contract is intended to cover the state's normal requirements for law enforcement vehicle upfits and installation services at a percentage discount off list price and installation cost per manufacturer.		
Contract Type	This is a <b>convenience</b> contract for state agencies, departments, institutions, universities, community colleges, and non-mandatory entities including public school systems and local governments.		

Contract Items and Pricing	Please see the <u>Award Information</u> for discounts off list price and installation services per manufacturer.		
Loaded into eProcurement	Catalogs will be loaded into <u>eProcurement</u> .		
eProcurement Help Desk	(888) 211-7440		
Contract Manager	<u>Jack Alspaugh</u>   (984) 236-0268		
Contract Attachments	Blac-Rac Manufacturing Inc.  Dana Safety Supply Inc.  Eight EVP LLC  Global Public Safety LLC		
Contract Addenda	01/10/2020:	Blac-Rac Manufacturing Inc. line-item catalog loaded	
	01/17/2020:	Buckeye Emergency Vehicle Products LLC line-item catalog loaded	
	01/22/2020:	WatchGuard Video Inc. line-item catalog loaded	
	02/03/2020:	Eight EVP LLC line-item catalog loaded	
	04/27/2020:	Applied Concepts Inc. dba Stalker Radar & Utility Associates Inc. contract addition	
	05/19/2020:	Utility Associates Inc. line-item catalog loaded	
	06/12/2020:	WatchGuard Video Inc. line-item catalog update	
	07/21/2020:	Contract Administrator changed to Jim Blue	
	12/21/2020:	Contract Administrator changed to Frank Slifer	
	12/20/2022:	Contract expiration corrected to 12/31/2023 Three (3) year initial term with 2 optional renewals	
	03/22/2023:	Contract Administrator changed to Contract Manager James Brown	
	09/14/2023:	Contract Manager changed to Melissa Pressley	
	01/01/2024:	Renewal term exercised; expiration amended to 12/31/2024	
	03/15/2024:	Contract Manager changed to Linus Lee	
	09/13/2024:	Contract Manager changed to Jonathan Davis	
	01/29/2025:	Renewal term exercised; expiration amended to 12/30/2025	
	06/17/2025:	Contract Manager changed to Pablo Blackwell	
	10/16/2025:	Contract Manager changed to Jack Alspaugh	